### Richmond City Council Formal

# Richmond City Council Draft

# **Awards/Recognitions Ceremony** Docket

For Official Presentation: Monday, 10 April 2023 Draft Updated 4.5.2023/1022 https://srs

### Richmond City Council recognizes/celebrates the following:

#### COUNCIL JOINT RECOGNITION WITH MAYOR

#### Richmond Public Safety Emergency 9-1-1 Telecommunicators Week

Richmond City Council and Mayor Levar Stoney are proud to have previously proclaimed and permanently established the upcoming second week of April as Richmond Public Safety Emergency 9-1-1 Telecommunicators Week for our city's dedicated telecommunications staff and the community to celebrate.

Public safety emergency 9-1-1 telecommunications are vital to the life, health, and safety of all Richmond residents and those visiting our historic city.

In delivery of their duty, Richmond Telecommunicators manage telephone and other electronic public requests for emergency assistance from law enforcement, fire, medical, or other emergency services and dispatch appropriate public safety units.

Council once again recognizes the Richmond Department of Emergency Communications' Richmond 9-1-1 Emergency Communications Center staff who provide a human voice, a helping hand, and a caring heart to assist us in critical times of need.

Operating in a nonstop crisis environment, the Richmond 9-1-1 Emergency Communications Center is ranked as one the busiest centers in the state, and Council thanks all its staff again for making our city an even better and safer place to live, work, learn, love, play, visit, and enjoy family.

**Guest Richmond Department of Emergency Communications** 

## Awards & Proclamations on behalf of the institution of Richmond City Council

# TITLE/RECIPIENT/SPEAKER TYPE SUMMARY/NARRATIVE MAIN PRESENTER

There are no Richmond City Council Formal Proclamations or Awards scheduled for this meeting.